

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0810 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/10/2018 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/5/2018 **Final action:** 6/5/2018

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Facilities Division, recommending the Board consider the following:

1) Make findings pursuant to Article II, Section 210b(6) of the El Dorado County Charter that the ongoing aggregate of work to be performed is not sufficient to warrant the addition of permanent staff;

and

2) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to sign Agreement for Services 2985 with Capital Engineering Consultants, Inc., to provide commissioning services as related to the Public Safety Facility Project for

a not-to-exceed amount of \$111,550 and a term of three years.

FUNDING: Public Safety Facility Project Budget. (General Fund)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Capital Engineering Consultants, Inc. Agmt No. 2985

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/5/2018	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass